in and to all of the Intellectual Property in consideration for the performance by Buyer of its 
obligations under this Agreement. 

2.1.2 CASH CONSIDERATION. 

(a) As partial consideration for the transfer of the Intellectual Property to Buyer, 
Buyer will pay to Seller the sum of Forty Thousand One Hundred Forty Six 
Dollars ($40,146) (the "Cash Payment"). 

(b) The Cash Payment shall be paid as follows : 

1. An amount of Ten Thousand Dollars ($ 10.000), which shall be paid upon 
execution and delivery of this Agreement by Seller. Such payment shall be 
nonrefundable unless (a) Seller shall fail or refuse to consummate the

[...]

representations or warranties of the Buyer contained in this Agreement shall 
not be true and correct, or (b) Buyer shall fail to consummate the 
transactions hereby because any of the representations or warranties of the 
Seller contained in this Agreement shall not be true and correct. 

11. The balance of Thirty Thousand One Hundred Forty Six Dollars 
($30,146) shall be paid at Closing or within 30 days of the date of this 
Agreement, whichever is later. 

2.1.2 EQUITY CONSIDERATION. 

(a) As partial consideration for the sale of the Intellectual Property, Buyer will issue 
to Seller a Warrant to purchase 1,000,000 shares of the Buyer's Common Stock at